

Todd S. Stewart

Office: 717 236-1300 x242 Direct: 717 703-0806

tsstewart@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

September 4, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building, Filing Room 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

RE:

Sharon Laffey v. Knox Energy Cooperative Association, Inc.;

Docket No. C-2015-2462487; NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") is a Notice of Entry of Appearance in the above-captioned proceeding.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me with any questions you may have.

Very truly your

Todd S. Stewart

Counsel for

Knox Energy Cooperative Association, Inc.

TSS/jld Enclosure

cc:

Per Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served copies of the foregoing document on the following persons, on this date, in the manner described:

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Sharon Laffey 1066 South Sunset Beach Road Claysville, PA 15323

Todd S. Stewart

Date: September 4, 2015

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SHARON LAFFEY,

COMPLAINANT

v.

Docket No. C-2015-2462487

KNOX ENERGY COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION, INC., RESPONDENT

> NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter my appearance as counsel for Knox Energy Cooperative Association, Inc. in the above-captioned proceeding. On the basis of this Notice, I hereby request that a copy of each document hereinafter issued by the Commission in this matter be addressed to us.

Respectfully submitted,

Todd S. Stewart, Attorney I.D. #75556

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP

100 North Tenth Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

E-mail: tsstewart@hmslegal.com

Telephone: (717) 236-1300 Facsimile: (717) 236-4841

Counsel for

Knox Energy Cooperative Association, Inc.

DATED: September 4, 2015